

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 531-532 OF 2012
(For prel.hearing)

SUNITA JEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU SAHAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 11/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Apurb Lal,Adv.
Mr. Ashish Lal,Adv.
Mr. Raghjav Parmatiyas,Adv.
Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in three weeks.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Case No.3002/2003 (Crime No.2088/2002) titled as State vs. Sunita Jeena and Case No.6781/2004 (Crime No.2301/2003) titled as State vs. Dr. Vishnu Sahai and Ors., pending in the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bareilly.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master