

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 531-532 OF 2012

SUNITA JEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU SAHAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh notices be issued to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 after ascertaining their fresh addresses, through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Similarly, respondent Nos. 3 and 4 were not found at the address, as reflected from the office report. Fresh notices be issued to them through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Notice in respect of respondent No.5 is also awaited. Fresh notice be issued through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 9.4.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj