

Ø
ITEM NO.36

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 531-532 OF 2012

SUNITA JEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU SAHAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Malabika Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that despite specific directions passed on the last date, the learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to furnish the fresh and correct address of respondent Nos.1 to 4.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Respondent No.5 is reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on his behalf.

|
|
|

|
|
|

|
REGISTRAR
|

(M.A. SAYEED)

|
|
|

rd