

|  
ITEM NO.34

In Court No.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 531-532 OF 2012

SUNITA JEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU SAHAY & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time for  
furnishing address of Respondent Nos. 3 & 4 as well as for filing  
spare copy of the Transfer Petition.

Two weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

[ Rajni Mukhi ]  
Sr. P.A.

[Sharda Kapoor]  
Court Master