

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal)

No(s). 531-532/2012

SUNITA JEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU SAHAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 16/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.
Ms. Neha garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks time is granted for furnishing fresh

addresses of Respondent nos. 3 & 4 and on furnishing spare
copies of Transfer Petition, issue show cause notice to
Respondent nos. 1 to 4.

(MANASWINI SHARMA)
Sr. PA

Signature Not Verified

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)

Court Master

Digitally signed by Suman
Wadhwa

Date: 2015.02.19 14:36:27 IST

Reason: Signer card of Suman

Wadhwa, AR-cum-PS is being

used by Manaswini

Sharma, Sr.P.A.