

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 531-532/2012

SUNITA JEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU SAHAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has to provide the fresh address for respondent nos. 1 and 2. Notices have been received with the postal remarks 'addressee left'. It is mentioned by the ld. Counsel that there are no better particulars. Service may be effected through the Trial Court concerned. Notices to both these respondents be accordingly issued and be served through the Trial Court concerned.

Respondent nos. 3 and 4 have not been served. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued. Since the matter is for legal aid, spare copies are hereby exempted.

List again on 16.11.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar