

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 531-532/2012

SUNITA JEENA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU SAHAY & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 16/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service upon respondent no.5 is complete but none has entered appearance. For the remaining four of the respondents, ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within four weeks time. In addition to provide the fresh address for respondent no.4. The ld. Counsel has requested for service through the Trial Court. Notices accordingly be issued. The ld. Counsel has requested for exemption from providing the spare copies, it being legal aid matter. Request accepted. List again on 1.2.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.11.16
17:01:01 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar