

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 531-532/2012

SUNITA JEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU SAHAY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Neha Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent Nos. 1 and 3 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notices thereafter be issued.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that filing of spare copies be dispensed with. Same is dispensed with. Notices be issued accordingly.

None appears for respondent no.5 despite due service.

Despite last opportunity granted, fresh address of respondent nos. 2 and 4 has not been furnished. Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar