

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 531-532/2012

SUNITA JEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU SAHAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 29/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks for and is granted two weeks' time to obtain instructions about the address in respect of unserved respondent nos. 2 and 4 and to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent nos. 1 and 3.

(Sonali Saund)  
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master