

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 531-532/2012

SUNITA JEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU SAHAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 09/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report dated 24-8-2016.

As per the said Office Report, notice on Respondent Nos. 2,3 and 4 could not be served because of incorrect address given by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Let fresh notice be issued to Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4 through the Superintendent of Police, Bareilly, returnable within six weeks.

List the matters immediately thereafter.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER