

^ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.10 SECTION XVIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petitions(Criminal) Nos.531-532/2012

SUNITA JEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU SAHAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 27/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anushka, Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is not complete on respondent Nos.3 and 4.

Let fresh steps be taken to served the unserved respondent

Nos.3 and 4.

It is open to the learned counsel for the appellant to serve
notice on the Standing Counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh by
way of dasti.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)

COURT MASTER (CHANDER BALA)

COURT MASTER