

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 27951/2012, in Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 531-532/2012

SUNITA JEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU SAHAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Susmita Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for petitioner has to take fresh steps in respect of respondent no. 4 and also to furnish fresh particulars of said respondent within four weeks' time.

List again on 07.01.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

JG