

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 27951/2012, in Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 531-532/2012

SUNITA JEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU SAHAY . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Sunita Kumari,Adv.  
Ms. Susmita Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In respect of respondent No.4, Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the same address, but failed to file the spare copy despite grant of last opportunity. The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar

SB