

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 27951/2012, in Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 531-532/2012

SUNITA JEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU SAHAY . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Stay application)

Date : 29-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Susmita Lal, AOR
Mr. Kamakhya Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sangita, Adv.
Ms. Sarita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to file spare copy of the
petition in respect of R-4.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER