

ITEM NO.5  
SECTION XVI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 531-532/2012

SUNITA JEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU SAHAY . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-12-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3 and 5 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars to effect service on respondent no.4 despite final opportunity being granted on the earlier occasion; as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

AVANI PAL SINGH  
Registrar